

Error in Calculation

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity				Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016			H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091			Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120			J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188			Dimeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007			Lenny Hoffman Ex., Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091		
			Greenwillow Woodview	Tinker Way	Pine Court	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total
ITEM A - PAVEMENT WORK																								
1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	146	140	0	286	\$50.00	\$14,300.00			\$38.00	\$10,868.00	\$48.00	\$13,728.00	\$45.00	\$12,870.00	\$30.00	\$8,580.00	\$34.00	\$9,724.00				
2	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	437	417	0	854	\$10.00	\$8,540.00			\$5.00	\$4,270.00	\$3.00	\$2,562.00	\$2.50	\$2,135.00	\$2.00	\$1,708.00	\$1.00	\$854.00				
3	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	146	140	0	286	\$50.00	\$14,300.00			\$35.00	\$10,010.00	\$55.00	\$15,730.00	\$70.00	\$20,020.00	\$30.00	\$8,580.00	\$39.00	\$11,154.00				
4	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	2,908	2,771	0	5,679	\$1.50	\$8,518.50			\$2.00	\$11,358.00	\$3.00	\$17,037.00	\$8.00	\$45,432.00	\$3.00	\$17,037.00	\$1.10	\$6,246.90				
5	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	TON	48	45	0	93	\$22.00	\$2,046.00			\$35.00	\$3,255.00	\$38.00	\$3,534.00	\$30.00	\$1,860.00	\$25.00	\$2,325.00	\$19.00	\$1,767.00				
6	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	437	2,122	0	2,559	\$2.00	\$5,118.00			\$12.00	\$30,708.00	\$9.00	\$23,031.00	\$8.00	\$20,472.00	\$7.00	\$17,813.00	\$12.00	\$30,708.00				
7	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	7,852	7,482	262	15,596	\$0.05	\$779.80			\$0.01	\$155.96	\$0.01	\$155.96	\$0.01	\$155.96	\$0.25	\$3,899.00	\$0.01	\$155.96				
8	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT), DRIVEWAY PROTECTION	TON	18	18	4	40	\$2.00	\$80.00			\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40				
9	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	408	389	0	797	\$74.00	\$58,978.00			\$78.00	\$62,166.00	\$81.00	\$64,867.00	\$72.75	\$57,981.75	\$81.00	\$64,567.00	\$77.00	\$61,369.00				
10	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	327	311	66	704	\$92.00	\$64,728.00			\$90.00	\$63,360.00	\$98.00	\$68,896.00	\$79.05	\$55,651.20	\$89.00	\$69,608.00	\$82.00	\$57,728.00				
11	TRENCH PAVING, 6"	FOOT	0	0	288	288	\$55.00	\$15,840.00			\$85.00	\$24,480.00	\$81.00	\$23,466.00	\$49.70	\$14,313.60	\$47.00	\$13,536.00	\$43.00	\$12,384.00				
12	CLASS D PATCHES, 4" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	0	0	148	148	\$30.00	\$4,380.00			\$84.00	\$12,432.00	\$44.00	\$6,524.00	\$25.00	\$3,650.00	\$45.00	\$6,675.00	\$50.00	\$7,380.00				
13	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	326	291	15	632	\$2.00	\$1,264.00			\$1.00	\$632.00	\$1.00	\$632.00	\$2.00	\$1,264.00	\$1.00	\$632.00	\$1.00	\$632.00				
14	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	0	8	0	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00			\$78.00	\$624.00	\$98.00	\$788.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$90.00	\$720.00				
15	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	115	153	8	276	\$55.00	\$15,180.00			\$44.00	\$12,144.00	\$55.00	\$15,180.00	\$41.25	\$11,385.00	\$50.00	\$13,800.00	\$60.00	\$16,560.00				
16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	0	0	581	581	\$5.00	\$2,905.00			\$15.00	\$8,715.00	\$5.00	\$2,905.00	\$4.20	\$2,440.20	\$7.00	\$4,067.00	\$12.00	\$6,972.00				
17	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL) - 4.5"	SQ YD	2,908	2,771	0	5,679	\$9.00	\$51,111.00			\$7.00	\$39,753.00	\$9.00	\$51,111.00	\$6.00	\$34,074.00	\$6.00	\$34,074.00	\$3.00	\$17,037.00				
18	BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND STOCKPILING	SQ FT	0	260	0	260	\$5.00	\$1,300.00			\$7.00	\$1,820.00	\$6.00	\$1,560.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$8.00	\$2,080.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00				
19	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	0	40	0	40	\$10.00	\$400.00			\$2.00	\$80.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00				
20	CONCRETE CURBS, TYPE B	FOOT	0	40	0	40	\$55.00	\$2,200.00			\$8.00	\$320.00	\$36.00	\$1,440.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00				
21	CONCRETE CURBS AND GUTTER CONSTRUCTION, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	0	26	0	26	\$70.00	\$1,820.00			\$38.00	\$988.00	\$36.00	\$936.00	\$19.00	\$494.00	\$55.00	\$1,430.00	\$53.00	\$1,378.00				
22	CONCRETE CURBS AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE M-3.12	FOOT	1,564	1,251	84	2,899	\$34.00	\$98,566.00			\$21.00	\$60,879.00	\$32.00	\$92,768.00	\$19.00	\$55,081.00	\$28.00	\$81,172.00	\$32.00	\$92,768.00				
23	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	450	563	0	1,013	\$10.00	\$10,130.00			\$10.00	\$10,130.00	\$8.00	\$8,104.00	\$6.50	\$6,584.50	\$10.00	\$10,130.00	\$8.00	\$8,104.00				
24	CONCRETE SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION	SQ FT	0	20	0	20	\$19.00	\$380.00			\$8.00	\$160.00	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$22.00	\$440.00				
25	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	0	50	0	50	\$55.00	\$2,750.00			\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00				
26	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	100	75	25	200	\$40.00	\$8,000.00			\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$91.00	\$18,200.00	\$68.00	\$13,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00				
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	0.40	0.50	0.10	1.00	\$29,900.00	\$29,900.00			\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$121,024.14	\$121,024.14				
28	MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS INSTALLATION	EACH	4	3	0	7	\$100.00	\$700.00			\$100.00	\$700.00	\$85.00	\$695.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$70.00	\$490.00				
29	MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	4	3	0	7	\$50.00	\$350.00			\$100.00	\$700.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$261.00	\$1,627.00				
30	EXISTING SIGN REINSTALLATION	EACH	3	1	1	5	\$150.00	\$750.00			\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00				
31	FENCE REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	FOOT	0	40	0	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00			\$52.00	\$2,080.00	\$68.00	\$2,720.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00				
32	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	FOOT	0	26	0	26	\$50.00	\$1,300.00			\$10.00	\$260.00	\$13.00	\$338.00	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00				
33	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS	FOOT	0	26	0	26	\$50.00	\$1,300.00			\$85.00	\$2,210.00	\$96.00	\$2,496.00	\$115.00	\$2,990.00	\$125.00	\$3,250.00	\$100.00	\$4,160.00				
34	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION (STORM, SANITARY, WATER)	EACH	1	2	0	3	\$195.00	\$585.00			\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$750.00				
TOTAL ITEM A - PAVEMENT WORK							\$424,699.30			\$466,559.96			\$467,551.96			\$509,054.21			\$501,851.00			\$488,889.40		

RFB NO: 219002
RFB NAME: Greenwillow Ln, Woodview Ln, Tinker Way, Pine Ct Improvements

Error in Calculation

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity				Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016			H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091			Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120			J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188			Dimeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007			Lenny Hoffman Ex., Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091		
			Greenwillow Woodview	Tinker Way	Pine Court	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total			
ITEM B - STORM SEWER																								
1	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" PVC	FOOT	697	201	0	898	\$62.00	\$55,676.00	\$92.00	\$82,616.00	\$98.00	\$88,004.00	\$60.00	\$53,880.00	\$110.00	\$98,780.00	\$94.00	\$84,412.00						
2	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 16" PVC	FOOT	0	82	0	82	\$150.00	\$12,300.00	\$105.00	\$8,610.00	\$122.00	\$10,004.00	\$70.00	\$5,740.00	\$120.00	\$9,840.00	\$109.00	\$13,858.00						
3	SEWER PIPE REPLACEMENT, STORM, 12" PVC	FOOT	0	20	0	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$92.00	\$1,840.00	\$108.00	\$2,160.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$128.00	\$2,560.00						
4	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12" AND UNDER*	FOOT	41	225	0	266	\$15.00	\$3,990.00	\$5.00	\$1,330.00	\$6.00	\$1,596.00	\$60.00	\$15,960.00	\$2.00	\$532.00	\$10.00	\$2,660.00						
5	STORM SEWER REMOVAL OVER 12"	FOOT	0	51	0	51	\$25.00	\$1,275.00	\$5.00	\$255.00	\$12.00	\$612.00	\$70.00	\$3,570.00	\$4.00	\$204.00	\$11.00	\$561.00						
6	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	4	4	0	8	\$3,650.00	\$29,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,110.00	\$24,880.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,938.00	\$23,504.00						
7	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE C, 2' DIAMETER	EACH	4	2	0	6	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$9,720.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,478.00	\$8,868.00						
8	STORM MANHOLES CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	6	5	0	11	\$3,250.00	\$35,750.00	\$2,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$46,200.00	\$3,586.00	\$38,556.00						
9	STORM INLET CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A	EACH	4	2	0	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,310.00	\$7,860.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,357.00	\$8,142.00						
10	STRUCTURE REMOVAL, STORM	EACH	5	11	0	16	\$275.00	\$4,400.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$495.00	\$7,936.00						
11	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PAVEMENT	EACH	0	2	0	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$840.00	\$1,680.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00						
12	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PARKWAY	EACH	0	1	0	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$505.00	\$505.00						
13	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, STORM, SHORT	EACH	0	1	0	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,769.00	\$2,769.00						
14	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, STORM, LONG	EACH	4	3	0	7	\$2,350.00	\$16,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,680.00	\$18,760.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$5,116.00	\$35,812.00						
15	ABANDONED STORM SEWER SERVICE EXPLORATION AND DISCONNECTION	EACH	0	1	0	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00						
16	INSPECTION BOX, STORM	EACH	1	1	0	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$206.00	\$412.00						
17	FILTER ASSEMBLY SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	6	5	0	11	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$140.00	\$1,540.00	\$185.00	\$2,035.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$175.00	\$1,925.00	\$168.00	\$1,848.00						
18	FILTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH	6	5	0	11	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$85.00	\$935.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$63.00	\$693.00						
19	FILTER ASSEMBLY CLEANING	EACH	6	5	0	11	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$53.00	\$583.00						
20	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	724	1,190	0	1,914	\$3.00	\$5,742.00	\$4.00	\$7,656.00	\$4.60	\$8,804.40	\$3.95	\$7,663.30	\$3.00	\$5,742.00	\$4.00	\$7,656.00						
21	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	1,431	1,211	0	2,642	\$4.00	\$10,568.00	\$4.00	\$10,568.00	\$4.00	\$10,568.00	\$3.44	\$9,084.48	\$3.00	\$7,626.00	\$3.50	\$9,247.00						
TOTAL ITEM B - STORM SEWER							\$204,376.00			\$218,715.00			\$231,683.40			\$212,348.78			\$273,474.00			\$253,987.00		

Error in Calculation

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity				Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016			H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091			Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120			J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188			DIMEO Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007			Lenny Hoffman Ex., Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091		
			Greenwillow Woodview	Tinker Way	Pine Court	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total			
ITEM C - WATER MAIN																								
1	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 8" PVC	FOOT	1,106	1,059	219	2,384	\$100.00	\$238,400.00		\$105.00	\$250,320.00		\$102.00	\$243,168.00		\$105.00	\$250,320.00		\$104.00	\$247,936.00		\$104.00	\$247,936.00	
2	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 6" D.I.	FOOT	30	32	9	71	\$75.00	\$5,325.00		\$97.00	\$6,887.00		\$101.00	\$7,171.00		\$95.00	\$6,745.00		\$112.00	\$7,952.00		\$104.00	\$7,384.00	
3	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE INSTALLATION	EACH	4	5	1	10	\$5,850.00	\$58,500.00		\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$4,420.00	\$44,200.00		\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$4,750.00	\$47,500.00		\$5,355.00	\$53,550.00	
4	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	EACH	2	4	0	6	\$375.00	\$2,250.00		\$750.00	\$4,500.00		\$800.00	\$4,800.00		\$250.00	\$1,500.00		\$300.00	\$1,800.00		\$526.00	\$3,156.00	
5	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", SHORT	EACH	3	7	2	12	\$1,850.00	\$22,200.00		\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00		\$2,780.00	\$33,120.00		\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00		\$1,750.00	\$21,000.00		\$2,724.00	\$32,688.00	
6	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", LONG	EACH	5	9	2	16	\$2,250.00	\$36,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$48,000.00		\$3,320.00	\$53,120.00		\$3,200.00	\$51,200.00		\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00		\$3,303.00	\$52,848.00	
7	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", SHORT	EACH	2	0	0	2	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00		\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$3,660.00	\$7,320.00		\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		\$3,220.00	\$6,440.00	
8	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", LONG	EACH	3	0	0	3	\$3,550.00	\$10,650.00		\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$4,420.00	\$13,260.00		\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$3,753.00	\$11,259.00	
9	WATER MAIN FILLING	FOOT	0	150	0	150	\$18.00	\$2,700.00		\$10.00	\$1,500.00		\$12.00	\$1,800.00		\$15.00	\$2,250.00		\$6.00	\$900.00		\$22.00	\$3,300.00	
10	WATER MAIN PIPE REMOVAL, 6"	FOOT	50	35	10	95	\$15.00	\$1,425.00		\$5.00	\$475.00		\$8.00	\$760.00		\$5.00	\$475.00		\$4.00	\$380.00		\$10.00	\$950.00	
11	GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 8"	EACH	4	6	0	10	\$4,275.00	\$42,750.00		\$3,800.00	\$38,000.00		\$3,920.00	\$39,200.00		\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00		\$3,600.00	\$36,000.00		\$4,827.00	\$48,270.00	
12	ABANDON VALVE BOX	EACH	1	1	0	2	\$100.00	\$200.00		\$25.00	\$50.00		\$160.00	\$320.00		\$150.00	\$300.00		\$100.00	\$200.00		\$63.00	\$126.00	
13	ABANDON STRUCTURE	EACH	2	2	0	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00		\$350.00	\$1,400.00		\$450.00	\$1,800.00		\$200.00	\$800.00		\$250.00	\$1,000.00		\$314.00	\$1,256.00	
14	REMOVE TEE, INSTALL 72" DIA. VALVE VAULT W/ 20" BUTTERFLY VALVE	EACH	0	1	0	1	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00		\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$19,300.00	\$19,300.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$15,724.00	\$15,724.00	
15	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8"	EACH	0	0	1	1	\$2,975.00	\$2,975.00		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00		\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$13,686.00	\$13,686.00	
16	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 10"	EACH	0	1	0	1	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00		\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$4,887.00	\$4,887.00	
17	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 20"	EACH	0	1	0	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00		\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00		\$2,610.00	\$2,610.00		\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$7,538.00	\$7,538.00	
TOTAL ITEM C - WATER MAIN							\$462,125.00				\$477,232.00			\$476,259.00			\$482,690.00			\$459,668.00			\$510,998.00	

RFB NO: 219002
RFB NAME: Greenwillow Ln, Woodview Ln, Tinker Way, Pine Ct Improvements

Error in Calculation

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity				Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016			H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091			Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120			J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188			Dimeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007			Lenny Hoffman Exc., Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091		
			Greenwillow Woodview	Tinker Way	Pine Court	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total			
ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER																								
1	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SANITARY, SHORT	EACH	1	0	0	1	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,860.00	\$2,860.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00						
2	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SANITARY, LONG	EACH	2	1	0	3	\$4,250.00	\$12,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,220.00	\$12,660.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00						
3	SEWER PIPE REPLACEMENT, SANITARY, 8" PVC	FOOT	0	13	0	13	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$222.00	\$2,886.00	\$186.00	\$2,418.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$240.00	\$3,120.00						
4	ABANDONED SANITARY SEWER SERVICE EXPLORATION AND DISCONNECTION	EACH	0	1	0	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,490.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00						
5	INSPECTION BOX, SANITARY	EACH	0	1	0	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$206.00	\$206.00						
6	CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	2	1	0	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$4,540.00	\$13,620.00	\$323.00	\$969.00						
7	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, SANITARY, PARKWAY	EACH	2	1	0	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$780.00	\$2,340.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$505.00	\$1,515.00						
8	NEW FRAME & COVER, R-1713-CL	EACH	2	1	0	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$530.00	\$1,590.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$324.00	\$972.00						
9	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	680	1,055	280	2,015	\$2.75	\$5,541.25	\$4.00	\$8,060.00	\$4.60	\$9,269.00	\$3.95	\$7,959.25	\$3.00	\$6,045.00	\$4.00	\$8,060.00						
10	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	680	1,055	280	2,015	\$3.25	\$6,548.75	\$4.00	\$8,060.00	\$4.00	\$8,060.00	\$3.44	\$6,931.80	\$3.00	\$6,045.00	\$3.50	\$7,052.50						
TOTAL ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER							\$36,115.00			\$32,506.00			\$42,917.00			\$32,090.85			\$48,810.00		\$43,929.50			
ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION																								
1	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	200	300	50	550	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$9.00	\$4,950.00	\$7.00	\$3,850.00	\$2.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00						
2	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE	FOOT	0	200	0	200	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00						
3	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	2	5	1	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$133.00	\$1,064.00	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00						
4	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	2	5	1	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$130.00	\$1,040.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00						
5	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	0	2	0	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00						
6	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	0	2	0	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$148.00	\$296.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$800.00						
7	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	CU YD	91	84	9	184	\$60.00	\$11,040.00	\$35.00	\$6,440.00	\$54.00	\$9,936.00	\$45.00	\$8,280.00	\$40.00	\$7,360.00	\$0.10	\$18.40						
8	SODDING	SQ YD	812	740	78	1,630	\$14.00	\$22,820.00	\$12.00	\$19,560.00	\$10.50	\$17,115.00	\$10.00	\$16,300.00	\$12.00	\$19,560.00	\$23.00	\$37,490.00						
9	EVERGREEN, THUJA OCCIDENTALIS (AMERICAN ARBORVITAE), 4" HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	0	7	0	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00						
10	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	13	12	2	27	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$1.00	\$27.00	\$0.10	\$2.70						
11	VARIOUS LANDSCAPING	LSUM	0.40	0.50	0.10	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00						
TOTAL ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION							\$52,660.00			\$42,625.00			\$42,658.00			\$39,052.00			\$38,647.00		\$52,111.10			
TOTAL BID - ITEMS A+B+C+D+E							\$1,179,975.30			\$1,237,537.96			\$1,260,969.38			\$1,275,235.84			\$1,322,450.00		\$1,349,915.00			